SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
{TEAMS Division)

New Delhi, dated 9tn December, 2020

consider the proposal of ACTC 2020-21 and budget request for Indian Kayaking &

List of members present in the meeting is at the end,

2. Mr. Prashant Kushwaha, Secretary General, IKCA informed about the
activities conducted by IKCA during lockdown period.

Competition
| Olympic Games

Olympic Games
Olympic Games

World Championship

Asian Games ( - 28
| Commonwealth Games 2088 NA NA

Competifion Yo [ Purticipation | Tops | iesal
vouth Oymelc Games | 3075 |28 |36y

Youth Olympic Games 2030 22 2 .
| Jr. World Championship m 25 15 | 3

Jr. Asian Championship m 25 15 _{ 4
| Jr. Commonwealth {Mention NA NA

\L Championship Year| !

i ema‘




procurement of equipment. Secretary (Sports) and DG SAT agreed to the request of
the federation and approved Rs. 2.00 Crore for procurement of equipment by the
federation.

6. Subject to above, total budget of Rs. 4,72 Crore was approved for IKCA up to
March, 2021

Amount (In Rs.)
Rs. 1,78,33,200/-

| Rs. 67,55300/- |
National Cha.mpionship for Senior, Junior and Sub- Junior Rs. 22,00,000/1———‘
(Annexure ‘C?)

'S. No Purpose
e —— e . _—
1] National Coaching Camp for Sr. Men & Women (Annexure ‘A )

2. !lnternational Competition for Senior & Junior {Annexure ‘B’)

By | Remuneration for Coaches & Support Staff (Annexure
' Purchase of Equipment (Annexure ‘)

I
L ToTAL

‘DY) Rs. 3,60,000/-

Rs. 2,00,00,000/ |

Rs. 4,71,48,500/-

M

8. The meeting ended with a vote of thanks to the Chair.,

| B
i’%««af\ )
e ey 3o
(Radhica Sreethai)
Executive Director (TEAMS)

g o Radhica Sreeman
; Executive Director




LIST OF ATTEN DEES

Mr. Sandip Pradhan- D.G. SAI

Ms. Radhica Sreeman, E.D (TEAMS), SAI

Mr. S.P.S. Tomar, Deputy Secretary (Sports), MYAS
Mr. Veerinder Pratap, Project Officer (TEAMS), SAl

el

meeting:-

1. Mr. Prashant Kushwaha, Secretary General, IKCA

2. Ms. Bilquis Mir, Coach, IKCA W('
) o

/;[’(f{fz_/ / P
% 2L > > eman
(\/MJ) - Ra?::gwe Qi+
K\Lk/‘-’ \?C(jl exe



Annexure ‘A’

& Women)

National Coaching Camps (Senior Men Q

S —_— T ‘ T .

Purp ose'of the Composition of the Total _, Veiue Estimated

coaching camp campers days | u expenditure
e A i NI

; 10, W :
omnom Stalom Asian | Men: 10, Women: 10, 25.12.2020 _\ J&K and
“hampionship Coaches: 03, Support to 90 | Maheshwar, Rs. 77,11,500, -
Olympic Qualifier, Staff: 02
23.03.2021 Indore (M.P)

2021 Total: 25

Canoe Sprint Asian | Men: 14, Women: 15,

25.12.2020

23 Championship Coaches: 03, Support J&K and
Rs. 1,01,21,700/-
Olympic Qualifier, | Staff: 0o o 20 | Bhopal, v.p) | RO 1 /
2021 Total: 34 =R 0820 _
o e SN S s 5 R .
Total
A~
. o _VT




Annexure ‘B’

—— — == N

International Competition (Senior Men & Women)

—_— 2 - _—

Composition of the
participants

Name of training cum Estimated

—_—

Oomow_mm. ‘

competition abroad e expenditure |
Indian/ Support
] staff
o wou.m_m\b B
Canoe Slalom Asian _—
Championship Olympic 2 em .wu\mm_ Rs. 28,47,050/-
Qualifier, 2021 an
Canoe Sprint Asian 26.03.2021
. . . Pattaya,
Championship Olympic (12 Men + 2 to ; Rs. 39,08,250/-
. Thailand
Qualifier, 2021 8 Women) 29.03.2021
Grand Total Rs. 67,55,300/-




Annexure ‘C’

National Ormawmo_bwrmvm

Expected number of

|
¥

Period %
Total Est ted
S. No Category states and UTs who ota Venue S E.z.. ¢
ill be participatin ey Expenditure
L P P & | From To _
Canoe Slalom Maheshwar
1. {(Senior, Junior & 20 TBD TBD 05 (Indore) / J&K/
Sub-Junior) Uttarakhand/ H.P. Rs. 22,00,000
. : Bhopal/
C S
2, amoe Sprint (Senior, 29 TBD | TBD | o7 Chandigarh/
Junior & Sub-Junior)
Kerala
TOTAL Rs. 22,00,000




Annexure ‘D’

Remuneration for Coaches & Support Staff (Senior)

Number Department/State

Rs. 2,40,000

Rs. 1,20,000

Rs. 3,60,000

To be Appointed 40,000 per head




Annexure ‘B’

| S.No. | '~ Equipment

me,{m@wmlmﬂamﬁam consumable
and non consumable Equipment

T MotalFunds Appreved Re 500 e ——— —
3
d BYa)
T )
.Q\%Lz%ﬂ e o
B ¥k
2 Fr...w.:




